BY ALDS. DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ

Resolution commending Lois Schmidt for her contributions to the Congregation of the Blessed Sacrament's St. Vincent DePaul meal program.

WHEREAS,

LOIS SCHMIDT

was recognized for her faithful and loving dedication to the St. Vincent DePaul meal program at Blessed Sacrament Parish during a special celebration following the 9 a.m. Mass on September 25, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Lois Schmidt played a vital role in organizing and implementing Blessed Sacrament's St. Vincent DePaul meal program for more than 30 years, which initially served meals twice a month and now serves once a month, and she also collected dry food products to be sent to St. Josaphat's food pantry every month; and

WHEREAS, Lois Schmidt is a very active parishioner at Blessed Sacrament, and in addition to the St. Vincent DePaul meal program, she is also involved in the Christian Women's Society and the Blessed Sacrament Seniors group, as well as other aspects of parish life; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Lois Schmidt for her service and dedication to Blessed Sacrament's St. Vincent DePaul meal program, and thanks her for her contributions to the City of Milwaukee; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Lois Schmidt.

Introduced by Common Council members Robert G. Donovan, Mark A. Borkowski, Jim Bohl, Milele A. Coggs and José G. Pérez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 11, 2016.